
Saturday, December 06, 20146th Annual Jingle Bell Run 5K
52F PCloudy11mphNNE

5K Off :8:05 amDowntown, Garland, TX

           Runners --- Average Time of61
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 50.4%31:57

Half

1 Collin Isurles 1  18:24.66OVERALL 1 (15) 5:55.6 75.6%

1 Logan Lavinsky 137  53:10.24M01-05 57 (3) 17:06.8Garland

1 Gabriel Otero 43  29:16.00M06-12 32 (6) 9:25.2Richardson 63.9%

1 Ethan Clifford 2  18:24.78M13-17 2 (15) 5:55.6 75.6%

2 Brandon Brown 3  18:28.25 3 (16) 5:56.7 74.1%

3 Juan Hernandez 10  21:40.84 10 (17) 6:58.7Garland 62.3%

4 Collin Luna 14  22:59.27 14 (17) 7:23.9Garland 58.8%

5 Ben Ballard 16  23:04.59 16 (16) 7:25.7Garland 59.3%

6 Hunter Spears 17  23:06.40 17 (14) 7:26.2 61.4%

7 Bobby Casillas 26  25:57.50 23 (17) 8:21.3Rowlett 52.0%

8 Brett Knox 30  26:30.33 25 (17) 8:31.9Garland 51.0%

9 Max Lavinsky 47  30:19.06 34 (14) 9:45.5Garland 46.8%

10 Nash Bishop 57  31:43.06 39 (16) 10:12.5Garland 43.2%

11 Zackary Wolff 126  49:33.06 52 (15) 15:56.9Garland 28.1%

1 Kyle Baldwin 4  18:29.51M18-29 4 (18) 5:57.1 72.1%

2 Calvin Miller 9  20:54.02 9 (29) 6:43.6Richardson 61.8%

3 Chris Degenads 19  24:33.77 19 (18) 7:54.4 54.3%

4 Daneil De Leon 21  25:02.23 20 (18) 8:03.5Garland 53.3%

5 Ali Arrona 36  25:47.44 30 (21) 8:18.1Dallas 50.2%

6 Brett Lacy 29  26:18.62 24 (24) 8:28.1McHenry 49.0%

7 Aaron Grosse 80  36:46.97 42 (24) 11:50.4Forney 35.1%

8 Evan Ellis 83  37:10.58 44 (29) 11:58.0Dallas 34.7%

9 Darius Ennin 164  50:52.53 60 (21) 16:22.5 25.5%

10 Javar Afun 165  50:53.00 61 (20) 16:22.7Mesquite 25.6%

11 Casey Crank 148  54:47.49 59 (18) 17:38.1Garland 24.3%

1 Roy Rex 31  26:35.10M30-39 26 (36) 8:33.4Oklahoma City 49.9%

2 Joan Rodriguez 33  27:02.24 28 (36) 8:42.1 49.0%

3 Blake Cobb 35  27:27.35 29 (32) 8:50.2Dallas 47.4%

4 Brian Minichillo 133  51:29.91 54 (38) 16:34.5Sachse 26.1%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



1 Sean Fleskes 6  20:54.06M40-49 6 (49) 6:43.6Dallas 70.0%

2 Rickie Chacaj 12  22:06.32 12 (45) 7:06.9Garland 64.1%

3 Christopher Balanciere 18  23:43.33 18 (43) 7:38.1Rowlett 58.9%

4 Mark Erickson 24  25:32.85 22 (49) 8:13.4Garland 57.3%

5 Scott Knox 32  26:34.71 27 (47) 8:33.3Garland 54.2%

6 Richard DeGrand 44  29:19.96 33 (42) 9:26.5Garland 47.2%

7 Hugo Araujo 51  30:43.42 37 (49) 9:53.3Garland 47.6%

8 Craig Bielstein 63  32:51.54 40 (46) 10:34.6Mesquite 43.5%

9 Patrick Christian 70  35:04.13 41 (46) 11:17.3Garland 40.7%

10 Greg Artkop 81  36:48.59 43 (49) 11:50.9Garland 39.7%

11 Daniel Trump 92  37:46.03 47 (45) 12:09.4Garland 37.5%

12 Jeff Jackson 94  39:43.64 48 (43) 12:47.2 35.1%

13 Chris Rigg 113  44:11.04 50 (43) 14:13.3Sachse 31.6%

14 Alan Hayes 130  50:34.55 53 (44) 16:16.7Garland 27.8%

15 Brett Smith 136  52:56.41 56 (42) 17:02.4Plano 26.2%

1 Rick Clement 5  20:48.36M50-59 5 (55) 6:41.8Garland 73.9%

2 Brian Lacy 8  21:03.09 8 (53) 6:46.6McHenry 71.8%

3 Chris Kobos 13  22:55.82 13 (55) 7:22.8Plano 67.0%

4 Paul Turbyfill 23  25:18.77 21 (57) 8:08.8Rowlett 61.7%

5 Robert Clarkson 48  30:20.13 35 (52) 9:45.8Garland 49.4%

6 Perryl Hall 53  31:03.70 38 (52) 9:59.9 48.3%

7 Jeff Holbert 117  44:25.18 51 (52) 14:17.8Wylie 33.7%

8 John Sopko 135  52:27.68 55 (56) 16:53.1Richardson 29.5%

1 Jenkins J J 7  21:02.69M60+ 7 (61) 6:46.4Garland 76.9%

2 Jim Martin 11  21:53.73 11 (64) 7:02.8 75.9%

3 Charlie Grayson 15  23:05.14 15 (64) 7:25.8Garland 72.0%

4 Jeffrey Glass 39  28:25.74 31 (62) 9:09.0Dallas 57.4%

5 Dan Egert 49  30:36.19 36 (68) 9:51.0Garland 56.4%

6 Mike Colvin 85  37:28.32 45 (62) 12:03.7 43.6%

7 Scott Roberts 89  37:52.92 46 (62) 12:11.6Garland 43.1%

8 Steven Carson 97  40:29.52 49 (61) 13:02.0Garland 40.0%

9 Carl Couch 144  54:20.09 58 (70) 17:29.3Garland 32.4%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



           Runners --- Average Time of104
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 40.8%41:50

Half

1 Rosalia Baker 20  24:36.43OVERALL 1 (41) 7:55.2Garland 62.7%

1 Kylie Lavinsky 25  25:43.53F06-12 3 (12) 8:16.8Garland 63.3%

2 Catherine Ballard 99  40:58.00 50 (11) 13:11.2Garland 40.6%

3 Zaili Randle 100  40:58.95 51 (11) 13:11.5Garland 40.6%

4 Sarah Gallagher 125  49:01.64 74 (10) 15:46.8Garland 34.8%

1 Arlette Castro 27  25:58.43F13-17 4 (17) 8:21.6Garland 58.2%

2 Emily Mallisom 28  26:18.35 5 (13) 8:28.0 60.7%

3 Kelcie Turner 58  31:43.52 19 (16) 10:12.7Garland 48.2%

4 Kerry Marshall 56  31:46.71 18 (17) 10:13.7Garland 47.6%

5 Elise Mcmillin 61  32:42.28 22 (14) 10:31.6Garland 48.0%

6 Destiny Ho 95  40:02.40 47 (14) 12:53.3Garland 39.2%

7 Madison Faucher 103  41:04.50 54 (15) 13:13.2Garland 37.7%

8 Stephanie Doan 102  41:06.22 53 (15) 13:13.8Sachse 37.7%

9 Jenna Faulcher 108  42:35.20 59 (16) 13:42.4 35.9%

10 Sam Rigg 112  44:11.70 63 (17) 14:13.5Sachse 34.2%

11 Hannah Erickson 116  44:30.03 66 (14) 14:19.4Garland 35.3%

12 Ashley Douglas 119  46:29.63 68 (13) 14:57.9Sachse 34.4%

13 Alyssa Douglas 120  46:31.02 69 (17) 14:58.3Sachse 32.5%

14 Jordan Wolff 138  53:00.80 81 (16) 17:03.8Garland 28.9%

15 Alexis Pasley 150  54:35.60 91 (17) 17:34.3Garland 27.7%

16 Hannah Cook 149  54:44.59 90 (17) 17:37.2Garland 27.6%

17 Ashley Souza 151  55:06.33 92 (14) 17:44.2Garland 28.5%

18 Brittany Scott 152  55:08.80 93 (15) 17:45.0 28.1%

19 Mariah Madrid 153  55:11.51 94 (14) 17:45.9Garland 28.5%

1 Lyndi Cline 22  25:04.29F18-29 2 (26) 8:04.2Dallas 59.0%

2 Stephanie Hall 52  30:51.08 15 (25) 9:55.8Dallas 48.0%

3 Nancy Joseph 62  32:52.55 23 (27) 10:34.9Garland 45.0%

4 Melissa Figueroa 71  35:08.21 30 (28) 11:18.6Dallas 42.1%

5 Emily Boatman 78  36:41.64 37 (22) 11:48.6Garland 40.3%

6 Nicole V Lacy 82  36:55.96 39 (21) 11:53.3Forney 40.1%

7 Carolyn McMenemon 91  37:55.18 45 (23) 12:12.3Dallas 39.0%

8 Stacy Evans 104  41:25.14 55 (27) 13:19.9Dallas 35.7%

9 Becky Reid 106  41:59.71 57 (25) 13:31.0Rowlett 35.2%

10 Vicki Wilson 105  41:59.92 56 (28) 13:31.1Rowlett 35.2%

11 Mayte Martínez 109  43:22.76 60 (29) 13:57.7Mesquite 34.1%

12 Megan Hancock 129  49:47.06 77 (24) 16:01.4Wylie 29.7%

13 Kristin Davis 140  53:23.62 83 (29) 17:11.1Dallas 27.7%

14 Hailey Carver 161  57:00.64 102 (23) 18:21.0Wylie 26.0%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



1 Stephanie Histed 34  26:36.34F30-39 6 (31) 8:33.8 55.7%

2 Cari Bradford 45  29:50.85 12 (38) 9:36.4 50.8%

3 Lucy Rodriguez 55  31:25.79 17 (36) 10:07.0 47.8%

4 Jainy Joseph 64  33:05.28 24 (31) 10:39.0Garland 44.8%

5 Heather Aldridge 67  33:08.78 27 (36) 10:40.1Rowlett 45.3%

6 Amber Rulfs -skelton 74  35:49.78 33 (36) 11:32.0 41.9%

7 Crystle Abbott 75  36:38.50 34 (35) 11:47.6Allen 40.8%

8 Crystal Ericson 76  36:39.14 35 (37) 11:47.8Garland 41.1%

9 Stacey Weston 90  37:50.26 44 (39) 12:10.7Frisco 40.3%

10 Cheri Crow 118  44:49.13 67 (37) 14:25.5Garland 33.6%

11 Thu Choi 131  51:05.59 78 (36) 16:26.7Garland 29.4%

12 Heather Minichillo 132  51:28.34 79 (35) 16:34.0Sachse 29.1%

13 Clancy Lucero 142  54:08.51 85 (34) 17:25.6Rowlett 27.5%

14 Erica Marquez 154  55:21.39 95 (32) 17:49.1Richardson 26.8%

15 Dominique Egbers 156  55:22.23 97 (30) 17:49.3Dallas 26.7%

16 Glouana Castro 158  55:46.56 99 (36) 17:57.2 26.9%

1 Cheryl Scramuzza 38  28:23.13F40-49 8 (44) 9:08.2Rowlett 55.7%

2 Amie Goins 41  28:35.90 10 (43) 9:12.3Garland 54.8%

3 Lisa Christian 42  28:38.85 11 (48) 9:13.2Garland 57.6%

4 Rhonda Guajardo 46  30:13.13 13 (40) 9:43.6Lavon 50.7%

5 Donna Drury 54  31:21.80 16 (46) 10:05.7Allen 51.5%

6 Sherre' Bishop 68  33:09.32 28 (43) 10:40.3Garland 47.3%

7 Cele Aguilar 73  35:48.75 32 (48) 11:31.6 46.1%

8 Mary Trump 87  37:37.42 42 (45) 12:06.6Garland 42.5%

9 Betty Otero 98  40:44.52 49 (43) 13:06.8Richardson 38.5%

10 Lori Dees 107  42:05.16 58 (48) 13:32.8Garland 39.2%

11 Shana Guerrero 111  43:17.73 62 (42) 13:56.1Garland 35.9%

12 Amy Sherwood 114  44:08.27 64 (45) 14:12.4Cortland 36.2%

13 Damiane de Wit-Guzman 121  47:46.90 70 (46) 15:22.8Dallas 33.8%

14 Kathleen Gallagher 124  49:01.33 73 (41) 15:46.7Garland 31.5%

15 Christi Hayes 127  49:33.90 75 (41) 15:57.2Garland 31.1%

16 Bailey Lavinsky 139  53:16.08 82 (42) 17:08.7Richardson 29.2%

17 Tammy Miller 141  53:26.58 84 (48) 17:12.1Forney 30.9%

18 Jennifer Chandler 146  54:17.49 88 (41) 17:28.5Wylie 28.4%

19 Nicole Holmes 155  55:22.61 96 (45) 17:49.4 28.8%

20 Carrie Riley 157  55:44.00 98 (42) 17:56.3Plano 27.9%

21 Colette Rogers 162  56:58.90 103 (46) 18:20.4Wylie 28.3%

22 Beth Smith 160  56:59.16 101 (40) 18:20.5Royse City 26.9%

23 Wanda Tillery 159  57:01.37 100 (47) 18:21.2Wylie 28.6%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



1 Angelia Finnegan 37  27:59.89F50-59 7 (57) 9:00.7Garland 66.2%

2 Lenora Coronado 40  28:34.65 9 (52) 9:11.9Forney 60.7%

3 Becky Kaye 50  30:35.76 14 (51) 9:50.9 56.0%

4 Yolanda Flores 59  32:00.47 20 (50) 10:18.1Dallas 52.9%

5 Gloria Sopko 60  32:06.39 21 (57) 10:20.0Richardson 57.7%

6 Cathy Williams 65  33:12.77 25 (53) 10:41.4Garland 52.9%

7 Tobie Donnell 66  33:21.16 26 (57) 10:44.1Sachse 55.6%

8 Delores Lewis 69  34:45.46 29 (51) 11:11.2Garland 49.3%

9 Margaret Clarkson 77  36:35.91 36 (53) 11:46.8Garland 48.0%

10 Donna Bryant 79  36:43.00 38 (50) 11:49.1Garland 46.1%

11 Rene Dowl 84  37:02.28 40 (53) 11:55.3Garland 47.5%

12 Diana Porter 86  37:41.70 41 (56) 12:08.0McKinney 48.5%

13 Kate Rhodes 93  38:48.29 46 (50) 12:29.4Garland 43.6%

14 Gail Bain 96  40:37.41 48 (56) 13:04.5 45.0%

15 Ginger Steinmetz 101  40:54.37 52 (53) 13:10.0Garland 43.0%

16 Shari Winnan 110  43:18.09 61 (53) 13:56.2Carrollton 40.6%

17 Marian Valadez 123  48:13.26 72 (54) 15:31.3Mesquite 36.9%

18 Tammy Holbert 122  48:16.66 71 (52) 15:32.3Wylie 35.9%

19 Becky Brown 128  49:48.20 76 (52) 16:01.8Mesquite 34.8%

20 Leta Boatman 134  51:33.66 80 (58) 16:35.8Garland 36.4%

21 Becky Knauer 145  54:14.76 87 (53) 17:27.6Sachse 32.4%

22 Debbie Redd 147  54:18.52 89 (58) 17:28.8Garland 34.6%

23 Linda Vrecenar 163  57:27.55 104 (59) 18:29.7Garland 33.2%

1 Karen Carson 72  35:07.85F60+ Seni 31 (62) 11:18.5Garland 56.6%

2 Sally Hillin 88  37:55.20 43 (61) 12:12.3Nevada 51.7%

3 Christine Klein 115  44:10.67 65 (66) 14:13.2 47.8%

4 Jo Anna Couch 143  54:17.93 86 (71) 17:28.6Garland 42.2%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



Order of Finish

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 5K AgeGD

11 291  Collin Isurles (M15) M13-17 OA     18:24.66 5:55.6 18.40   18:24.66--- 75.6%

22 290  Ethan Clifford (M15) M13-17 1st     18:24.78 5:55.6 18.40   18:24.78--- 75.6%

33 289  Brandon Brown (M16) M13-17 2nd     18:28.25 5:56.7 18.47   18:28.25--- 74.1%

44 635  Kyle Baldwin (M18) M18-29 1st     18:29.51 5:57.1 18.48   18:29.51--- 72.1%

55 151  Rick Clement (M55) M50-59 1st     20:48.36 6:41.8 20.80   20:48.36--- 73.9%

66 242  Sean Fleskes (M49) M40-49 1st     20:54.06 6:43.6 20.90   20:54.06--- 70.0%

77 245  Jenkins J J (M61) M60+ 1st     21:02.69 6:46.4 21.03   21:02.69--- 76.9%

88 210  Brian Lacy (M53) M50-59 2nd     21:03.09 6:46.6 21.05   21:04.901.8 71.8%

99 169  Calvin Miller (M29) M18-29 2nd     20:54.02 6:43.6 20.90   21:08.4114.4 61.8%

1010 172  Juan Hernandez (M17) M13-17 3rd     21:40.84 6:58.7 21.67   21:41.090.2 62.3%

1111 288  Jim Martin (M64) M60+ 2nd     21:53.73 7:02.8 21.88   21:53.73--- 75.9%

1212 131  Rickie Chacaj (M45) M40-49 2nd     22:06.32 7:06.9 22.10   22:06.32--- 64.1%

1313 256  Chris Kobos (M55) M50-59 3rd     22:55.82 7:22.8 22.92   22:55.82--- 67.0%

1414 118  Collin Luna (M17) M13-17 4th     22:59.27 7:23.9 22.98   23:01.582.3 58.8%

1515 224  Charlie Grayson (M64) M60+ 3rd     23:05.14 7:25.8 23.08   23:05.14--- 72.0%

1616 184  Ben Ballard (M16) M13-17 5th     23:04.59 7:25.7 23.07   23:05.621.0 59.3%

1717 287  Hunter Spears (M14) M13-17 6th     23:06.40 7:26.2 23.10   23:10.023.6 61.4%

1818 275  Christopher Balanciere (M4 M40-49 3rd     23:43.33 7:38.1 23.72   23:55.4812.2 58.9%

1919 630  Chris Degenads (M18) M18-29 3rd     24:33.77 7:54.4 24.55   24:33.77--- 54.3%

120 142  Rosalia Baker (F41) F40-49 OA     24:36.43 7:55.2 24.60   24:36.600.2 62.7%

2021 280  Daneil De Leon (M18) M18-29 4th     25:02.23 8:03.5 25.03   25:04.952.7 53.3%

222 216  Lyndi Cline (F26) F18-29 1st     25:04.29 8:04.2 25.07   25:05.140.8 59.0%

2123 278  Paul Turbyfill (M57) M50-59 4th     25:18.77 8:08.8 25.30   25:18.77--- 61.7%

2224 149  Mark Erickson (M49) M40-49 4th     25:32.85 8:13.4 25.53   25:39.987.1 57.3%

325 203  Kylie Lavinsky (F12) F06-12 1st     25:43.53 8:16.8 25.72   25:45.301.8 63.3%

2326 249  Bobby Casillas (M17) M13-17 7th     25:57.50 8:21.3 25.95   25:57.50--- 52.0%

427 248  Arlette Castro (F17) F13-17 1st     25:58.43 8:21.6 25.97   25:58.43--- 58.2%

528 636  Emily Mallisom (F13) F13-17 2nd     26:18.35 8:28.0 26.30   26:19.030.7 60.7%

2429 214  Brett Lacy (M24) M18-29 6th     26:18.62 8:28.1 26.30   26:24.966.3 49.0%

2530 157  Brett Knox (M17) M13-17 8th     26:30.33 8:31.9 26.50   26:33.182.9 51.0%

2631 283  Roy Rex (M36) M30-39 1st     26:35.10 8:33.4 26.58   26:36.271.2 49.9%

2732 180  Scott Knox (M47) M40-49 5th     26:34.71 8:33.3 26.57   26:37.903.2 54.2%

2833 298  Joan Rodriguez (M36) M30-39 2nd     27:02.24 8:42.1 27.03   27:14.6512.4 49.0%

634 641  Stephanie Histed (F31) F30-39 1st     26:36.34 8:33.8 26.60   27:15.0838.7 55.7%

2935 254  Blake Cobb (M32) M30-39 3rd     27:27.35 8:50.2 27.45   27:37.099.7 47.4%

3036 234  Ali Arrona (M21) M18-29 5th     25:47.44 8:18.1 25.78   28:02.30134.9 50.2%

737 123  Angelia Finnegan (F57) F50-59 1st     27:59.89 9:00.7 27.98   28:05.255.4 66.2%

838 276  Cheryl Scramuzza (F44) F40-49 1st     28:23.13 9:08.2 28.38   28:23.13--- 55.7%

3139 240  Jeffrey Glass (M62) M60+ 4th     28:25.74 9:09.0 28.42   28:26.430.7 57.4%

940 225  Lenora Coronado (F52) F50-59 2nd     28:34.65 9:11.9 28.57   28:34.65--- 60.7%

1041 177  Amie Goins (F43) F40-49 2nd     28:35.90 9:12.3 28.58   28:37.892.0 54.8%

1142 232  Lisa Christian (F48) F40-49 3rd     28:38.85 9:13.2 28.63   28:38.85--- 57.6%

3243 262  Gabriel Otero (M6) M06-12 1st     29:16.00 9:25.2 29.27   29:16.00--- 63.9%

3344 130  Richard DeGrand (M42) M40-49 6th     29:19.96 9:26.5 29.32   29:21.291.3 47.2%

1245 634  Cari Bradford (F38) F30-39 2nd     29:50.85 9:36.4 29.83   29:53.102.2 50.8%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



1346 273  Rhonda Guajardo (F40) F40-49 4th     30:13.13 9:43.6 30.22   30:15.762.6 50.7%

3447 204  Max Lavinsky (M14) M13-17 9th     30:19.06 9:45.5 30.32   30:19.830.8 46.8%

3548 205  Robert Clarkson (M52) M50-59 5th     30:20.13 9:45.8 30.33   30:20.13--- 49.4%

3649 264  Dan Egert (M68) M60+ 5th     30:36.19 9:51.0 30.60   30:36.19--- 56.4%

1450 299  Becky Kaye (F51) F50-59 3rd     30:35.76 9:50.9 30.58   30:36.660.9 56.0%

3751 244  Hugo Araujo (M49) M40-49 7th     30:43.42 9:53.3 30.72   30:45.271.8 47.6%

1552 164  Stephanie Hall (F25) F18-29 2nd     30:51.08 9:55.8 30.85   30:52.761.7 48.0%

3853 296  Perryl Hall (M52) M50-59 6th     31:03.70 9:59.9 31.05   31:05.091.4 48.3%

1654 236  Donna Drury (F46) F40-49 5th     31:21.80 10:05.7 31.35   31:22.430.6 51.5%

1755 294  Lucy Rodriguez (F36) F30-39 3rd     31:25.79 10:07.0 31.42   31:38.9313.1 47.8%

1856 143  Kerry Marshall (F17) F13-17 4th     31:46.71 10:13.7 31.77   31:48.211.5 47.6%

3957 170  Nash Bishop (M16) M13-17 10th     31:43.06 10:12.5 31.72   31:59.3816.3 43.2%

1958 153  Kelcie Turner (F16) F13-17 3rd     31:43.52 10:12.7 31.72   32:00.0816.6 48.2%

2059 158  Yolanda Flores (F50) F50-59 4th     32:00.47 10:18.1 32.00   32:07.537.1 52.9%

2160 220  Gloria Sopko (F57) F50-59 5th     32:06.39 10:20.0 32.10   32:27.4221.0 57.7%

2261 239  Elise Mcmillin (F14) F13-17 5th     32:42.28 10:31.6 32.70   32:45.993.7 48.0%

2362 241  Nancy Joseph (F27) F18-29 3rd     32:52.55 10:34.9 32.87   32:54.802.3 45.0%

4063 272  Craig Bielstein (M46) M40-49 8th     32:51.54 10:34.6 32.85   33:05.6814.1 43.5%

2464 148  Jainy Joseph (F31) F30-39 4th     33:05.28 10:39.0 33.08   33:08.373.1 44.8%

2565 146  Cathy Williams (F53) F50-59 6th     33:12.77 10:41.4 33.20   33:21.698.9 52.9%

2666 219  Tobie Donnell (F57) F50-59 7th     33:21.16 10:44.1 33.35   33:23.101.9 55.6%

2767 257  Heather Aldridge (F36) F30-39 5th     33:08.78 10:40.1 33.13   33:24.8316.1 45.3%

2868 152  Sherre' Bishop (F43) F40-49 6th     33:09.32 10:40.3 33.15   33:25.3716.1 47.3%

2969 274  Delores Lewis (F51) F50-59 8th     34:45.46 11:11.2 34.75   34:56.8111.4 49.3%

4170 233  Patrick Christian (M46) M40-49 9th     35:04.13 11:17.3 35.07   35:04.590.5 40.7%

3071 147  Melissa Figueroa (F28) F18-29 4th     35:08.21 11:18.6 35.13   35:08.21--- 42.1%

3172 223  Karen Carson (F62) F60+ Se 1st     35:07.85 11:18.5 35.12   35:21.4213.6 56.6%

3273 295  Cele Aguilar (F48) F40-49 7th     35:48.75 11:31.6 35.80   36:01.2312.5 46.1%

3374 632  Amber Rulfs -skelton (F36) F30-39 6th     35:49.78 11:32.0 35.82   36:03.5013.7 41.9%

3475 218  Crystle Abbott (F35) F30-39 7th     36:38.50 11:47.6 36.63   36:45.797.3 40.8%

3576 217  Crystal Ericson (F37) F30-39 8th     36:39.14 11:47.8 36.65   36:46.847.7 41.1%

3677 206  Margaret Clarkson (F53) F50-59 9th     36:35.91 11:46.8 36.58   36:49.8513.9 48.0%

3778 196  Emily Boatman (F22) F18-29 5th     36:41.64 11:48.6 36.68   36:50.749.1 40.3%

3879 156  Donna Bryant (F50) F50-59 10th     36:43.00 11:49.1 36.72   36:53.2210.2 46.1%

4280 213  Aaron Grosse (M24) M18-29 7th     36:46.97 11:50.4 36.77   36:54.837.9 35.1%

4381 175  Greg Artkop (M49) M40-49 10th     36:48.59 11:50.9 36.80   36:54.946.3 39.7%

3982 212  Nicole V Lacy (F21) F18-29 6th     36:55.96 11:53.3 36.92   37:04.298.3 40.1%

4483 215  Evan Ellis (M29) M18-29 8th     37:10.58 11:58.0 37.17   37:11.801.2 34.7%

4084 171  Rene Dowl (F53) F50-59 11th     37:02.28 11:55.3 37.03   37:12.6810.4 47.5%

4585 293  Mike Colvin (M62) M60+ 6th     37:28.32 12:03.7 37.47   37:32.404.1 43.6%

4186 253  Diana Porter (F56) F50-59 12th     37:41.70 12:08.0 37.68   37:50.638.9 48.5%

4287 113  Mary Trump (F45) F40-49 8th     37:37.42 12:06.6 37.62   37:55.5418.1 42.5%

4388 226  Sally Hillin (F61) F60+ Se 2nd     37:55.20 12:12.3 37.92   37:56.871.7 51.7%

4689 178  Scott Roberts (M62) M60+ 7th     37:52.92 12:11.6 37.87   37:57.194.3 43.1%

4490 163  Stacey Weston (F39) F30-39 9th     37:50.26 12:10.7 37.83   38:01.2911.0 40.3%

4591 108  Carolyn McMenemon (F23) F18-29 7th     37:55.18 12:12.3 37.92   38:02.157.0 39.0%

4792 106  Daniel Trump (M45) M40-49 11th     37:46.03 12:09.4 37.77   38:04.3518.3 37.5%

4693 250  Kate Rhodes (F50) F50-59 13th     38:48.29 12:29.4 38.80   38:52.654.4 43.6%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
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Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



4894 297  Jeff Jackson (M43) M40-49 12th     39:43.64 12:47.2 39.72   39:54.7411.1 35.1%

4795 174  Destiny Ho (F14) F13-17 6th     40:02.40 12:53.3 40.03   40:16.0613.7 39.2%

4896 284  Gail Bain (F56) F50-59 14th     40:37.41 13:04.5 40.62   40:40.423.0 45.0%

4997 222  Steven Carson (M61) M60+ 8th     40:29.52 13:02.0 40.48   40:42.9813.5 40.0%

4998 261  Betty Otero (F43) F40-49 9th     40:44.52 13:06.8 40.73   40:44.52--- 38.5%

5099 185  Catherine Ballard (F11) F06-12 2nd     40:58.00 13:11.2 40.97   41:14.6216.6 40.6%

51100 186  Zaili Randle (F11) F06-12 3rd     40:58.95 13:11.5 40.97   41:14.7415.8 40.6%

52101 209  Ginger Steinmetz (F53) F50-59 15th     40:54.37 13:10.0 40.90   41:15.8621.5 43.0%

53102 181  Stephanie Doan (F15) F13-17 8th     41:06.22 13:13.8 41.10   41:19.2613.0 37.7%

54103 201  Madison Faucher (F15) F13-17 7th     41:04.50 13:13.2 41.07   41:20.0015.5 37.7%

55104 265  Stacy Evans (F27) F18-29 8th     41:25.14 13:19.9 41.42   41:27.432.3 35.7%

56105 110  Vicki Wilson (F28) F18-29 10th     41:59.92 13:31.1 41.98   42:07.727.8 35.2%

57106 109  Becky Reid (F25) F18-29 9th     41:59.71 13:31.0 41.98   42:07.958.2 35.2%

58107 107  Lori Dees (F48) F40-49 10th     42:05.16 13:32.8 42.08   42:15.9810.8 39.2%

59108 639  Jenna Faulcher (F16) F13-17 9th     42:35.20 13:42.4 42.58   42:50.4315.2 35.9%

60109 187  Mayte Martínez (F29) F18-29 11th     43:22.76 13:57.7 43.37   43:26.043.3 34.1%

61110 138  Shari Winnan (F53) F50-59 16th     43:18.09 13:56.2 43.30   43:33.3315.2 40.6%

62111 139  Shana Guerrero (F42) F40-49 11th     43:17.73 13:56.1 43.28   43:33.6615.9 35.9%

63112 168  Sam Rigg (F17) F13-17 10th     44:11.70 14:13.5 44.18   44:15.093.4 34.2%

50113 167  Chris Rigg (M43) M40-49 13th     44:11.04 14:13.3 44.18   44:16.845.8 31.6%

64114 211  Amy Sherwood (F45) F40-49 12th     44:08.27 14:12.4 44.13   44:17.799.5 36.2%

65115 292  Christine Klein (F66) F60+ Se 3rd     44:10.67 14:13.2 44.17   44:18.858.2 47.8%

66116 150  Hannah Erickson (F14) F13-17 11th     44:30.03 14:19.4 44.50   44:35.795.8 35.3%

51117 159  Jeff Holbert (M52) M50-59 7th     44:25.18 14:17.8 44.42   44:41.1916.0 33.7%

67118 182  Cheri Crow (F37) F30-39 10th     44:49.13 14:25.5 44.82   44:52.933.8 33.6%

68119 189  Ashley Douglas (F13) F13-17 12th     46:29.63 14:57.9 46.48   46:32.643.0 34.4%

69120 188  Alyssa Douglas (F17) F13-17 13th     46:31.02 14:58.3 46.52   46:33.262.2 32.5%

70121 140  Damiane de Wit-Guzman (F F40-49 13th     47:46.90 15:22.8 47.77   48:03.9617.1 33.8%

71122 160  Tammy Holbert (F52) F50-59 18th     48:16.66 15:32.3 48.27   48:26.7510.1 35.9%

72123 161  Marian Valadez (F54) F50-59 17th     48:13.26 15:31.3 48.22   48:27.4814.2 36.9%

73124 144  Kathleen Gallagher (F41) F40-49 14th     49:01.33 15:46.7 49.02   49:15.0413.7 31.5%

74125 145  Sarah Gallagher (F10) F06-12 4th     49:01.64 15:46.8 49.02   49:16.5014.9 34.8%

52126 134  Zackary Wolff (M15) M13-17 11th     49:33.06 15:56.9 49.55   49:49.8416.8 28.1%

75127 132  Christi Hayes (F41) F40-49 15th     49:33.90 15:57.2 49.55   49:51.7317.8 31.1%

76128 255  Becky Brown (F52) F50-59 19th     49:48.20 16:01.8 49.80   49:56.067.9 34.8%

77129 246  Megan Hancock (F24) F18-29 12th     49:47.06 16:01.4 49.78   49:57.0410.0 29.7%

53130 135  Alan Hayes (M44) M40-49 14th     50:34.55 16:16.7 50.57   50:53.9919.4 27.8%

78131 173  Thu Choi (F36) F30-39 11th     51:05.59 16:26.7 51.08   51:14.108.5 29.4%

79132 101  Heather Minichillo (F35) F30-39 12th     51:28.34 16:34.0 51.47   51:36.247.9 29.1%

54133 102  Brian Minichillo (M38) M30-39 4th     51:29.91 16:34.5 51.48   51:36.356.4 26.1%

80134 195  Leta Boatman (F58) F50-59 20th     51:33.66 16:35.8 51.55   51:41.327.7 36.4%

55135 221  John Sopko (M56) M50-59 8th     52:27.68 16:53.1 52.45   52:48.6621.0 29.5%

56136 271  Brett Smith (M42) M40-49 15th     52:56.41 17:02.4 52.93   53:11.8615.4 26.2%

57137 179  Logan Lavinsky (M3) M01-05 1st     53:10.24 17:06.8 53.17   53:14.474.2

81138 133  Jordan Wolff (F16) F13-17 14th     53:00.80 17:03.8 53.00   53:16.6615.9 28.9%

82139 202  Bailey Lavinsky (F42) F40-49 16th     53:16.08 17:08.7 53.27   53:20.124.0 29.2%

83140 207  Kristin Davis (F29) F18-29 13th     53:23.62 17:11.1 53.38   53:36.3212.7 27.7%

84141 238  Tammy Miller (F48) F40-49 17th     53:26.58 17:12.1 53.43   53:37.9711.4 30.9%

Timing provided by:
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85142 227  Clancy Lucero (F34) F30-39 13th     54:08.51 17:25.6 54.13   54:16.708.2 27.5%

86143 121  Jo Anna Couch (F71) F60+ Se 4th     54:17.93 17:28.6 54.28   54:23.615.7 42.2%

58144 252  Carl Couch (M70) M60+ 9th     54:20.09 17:29.3 54.33   54:25.115.0 32.4%

87145 165  Becky Knauer (F53) F50-59 21th     54:14.76 17:27.6 54.23   54:26.4611.7 32.4%

88146 258  Jennifer Chandler (F41) F40-49 18th     54:17.49 17:28.5 54.28   54:29.9312.4 28.4%

89147 259  Debbie Redd (F58) F50-59 22th     54:18.52 17:28.8 54.30   54:31.3412.8 34.6%

59148 197  Casey Crank (M18) M18-29 11th     54:47.49 17:38.1 54.78   54:51.544.1 24.3%

90149 198  Hannah Cook (F17) F13-17 16th     54:44.59 17:37.2 54.73   54:51.717.1 27.6%

91150 279  Alexis Pasley (F17) F13-17 15th     54:35.60 17:34.3 54.58   54:53.6118.0 27.7%

92151 199  Ashley Souza (F14) F13-17 17th     55:06.33 17:44.2 55.10   55:19.1812.8 28.5%

93152 286  Brittany Scott (F15) F13-17 18th     55:08.80 17:45.0 55.13   55:23.4914.7 28.1%

94153 200  Mariah Madrid (F14) F13-17 19th     55:11.51 17:45.9 55.18   55:25.3113.8 28.5%

95154 154  Erica Marquez (F32) F30-39 14th     55:21.39 17:49.1 55.35   55:41.5920.2 26.8%

96155 631  Nicole Holmes (F45) F40-49 19th     55:22.61 17:49.4 55.37   55:41.6819.1 28.8%

97156 137  Dominique Egbers (F30) F30-39 15th     55:22.23 17:49.3 55.37   55:42.1419.9 26.7%

98157 235  Carrie Riley (F42) F40-49 20th     55:44.00 17:56.3 55.73   55:49.105.1 27.9%

99158 633  Glouana Castro (F36) F30-39 16th     55:46.56 17:57.2 55.77   55:51.044.5 26.9%

100159 247  Wanda Tillery (F47) F40-49 23th     57:01.37 18:21.2 57.02   57:10.389.0 28.6%

101160 263  Beth Smith (F40) F40-49 22th     56:59.16 18:20.5 56.98   57:10.7511.6 26.9%

102161 277  Hailey Carver (F23) F18-29 14th     57:00.64 18:21.0 57.00   57:10.8310.2 26.0%

103162 237  Colette Rogers (F46) F40-49 21th     56:58.90 18:20.4 56.97   57:11.5012.6 28.3%

104163 166  Linda Vrecenar (F59) F50-59 23th     57:27.55 18:29.7 57.45   57:32.925.4 33.2%

60164 642  Darius Ennin (M21) M18-29 9th     50:52.53 16:22.5 50.871:08:16.52044.0 25.5%

61165 643  Javar Afun (M20) M18-29 10th     50:53.00 16:22.7 50.881:08:16.99044.0 25.6%

Average Finish Time: 38:11 Average Age Grade: 44.33%
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